ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	
	TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLY 269-4634
HOLSENBACK TAYLOR	209-4034
625 BROADWAY, SUITE 906	
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101	
DIN DIEGO, CA 52101	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): RON COURTOIS	
Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any:	
SAN DIEGO SUPERIOR COURT	1
CENTRAL (HALL OF JUSTICE)	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: RON COURTOIS	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: JESPER STEENSGAARD	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER:
Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death	
Motor Vehicle Other	GIC 872418
Family Law	
Eminent Domain	
X Other (specify): Breach of Fiduciary Duty	
	nless a method of return is provided with the document
TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	mess a mediod of return is provided with the document
a. (1) With prejudice (2) X Without prejudice	
b. (1) X Complaint (2) Petition	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	44.0
	on (date):
	on (date):
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) Other (specify):*	
M	1 , 1 ,
Date: OCTOBER 4, 2007	
J. DANIEL HOLSENBACK (145640)	1. Danie toww
	(SIGNATURE)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	Attorney or party without attorney for: RON COURTOIS
	.,
 If dismissal requested is of specified parties only of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify 	X Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	Cross - complainant
2. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby given.	**
Date:	k
	<u></u>
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
,	Attorney or party without attorney for:
** If a cross-complaint-or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative relief -is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must sign this consent	The street was
consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581(i) or (j).	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
	Cross - complainant
(To be completed by clerk)	
3. Dismissal entered as requested on (date):	
4. Dismissal entered on (date): as to or	nly (name):
5. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reasons	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
6 a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party	failed to provide
a copy to conform means to return conform	
Date:	Clerk, by, Deputy
	• •

1 Ron Courtois v. Jesper Steensgaard SDSC Case No. GIC872418 2 PROOF OF SERVICE 3 I am employed in San Diego County. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this action. My business address is 625 Broadway, Suite 906, San Diego, California 92101. 4 5 On October 4, 2007, I served the foregoing document(s), described as: 6 (1) PLAINTIFF'S REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL 7 X by placing \(\Pi\) the original \(\omega\) a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as 8 follows: 9 Scott McMillan, Esq. The McMillan Law Firm, APC 10 4670 Nebo Drive, Suite 200 La Mesa, CA 91941-5230 11 Attorney for Defendant 12 Fax: (206) 600-5095 13 $|\mathbf{X}|$ BY U.S. MAIL. I deposited such envelope in the mail at San Diego, California. The envelopes were mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid. 14 I am readily familiar with Holsenback Taylor's practice of collection and processing 15 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, documents are deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the same day which is stated in the proof of service, with postage fully 16 prepaid at San Diego, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage 17 meter date is more than one day after the date stated in this proof of service. 18 BY FACSIMILE machine pursuant to Rule 2008(e). The recipient's name and fax number 19 that I used are as shown above. The facsimile machine that I used complied with Rule 2003(3) and no error was reported by the machine. Pursuant to Rule 2008(e)(4), a 20 transmission report was properly issued by the transmitting facsimile machine. 21 \Box BY PERSONAL SERVICE I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee. 22 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the above is 23 true and correct. 24 Executed on October 4, 2007 at San Diego, California. 25 26 Patrick Todd 27 28